TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM703399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imagine Learning, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: UTAH
Weld North Analytics LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Edgenuity Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weld North Education LLC	12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Imagine Learning LLC	
Street Address:	8860 East Chaparral Road, Suite 100	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85250	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 104

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3227951	BIG BRAINZ
Registration Number:	5674562	
Registration Number:	2979551	
Registration Number:	6076479	IL!
Registration Number:	6351030	IMAGINE ESPAÑOL
Registration Number:	6358720	IMAGINE LANGUAGE & LITERACY
Registration Number:	3126659	IMAGINE LEARNING
Registration Number:	6213872	IMAGINE LEARNING
Registration Number:	3244347	IMAGINE LEARNING
Registration Number:	6351029	IMAGINE LEARNING
Registration Number:	3138661	IMAGINE LEARNING ENGLISH
Registration Number:	3180026	IMAGINE LEARNING ENGLISH
		TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0152

900670928

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6201502	IMAGINE LEARNING LANGUAGE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	6351031	IMAGINE MATH
Registration Number:	6358719	IMAGINE MATH FACTS
Registration Number:	6159192	IMAGINE READING
Registration Number:	2984095	REASONING MIND
Registration Number:	4807990	SMARTER SOLVING
Registration Number:	3237346	TIMEZ ATTACK
Registration Number:	4445128	
Registration Number:	6027959	
Registration Number:	3246062	A BETTER WAY TO TEACH, A BETTER WAY TO L
Registration Number:	4702818	ALPHA OMEGA ACADEMY PROVERBS 16:20 A VER
Registration Number:	4891368	ALPHA OMEGA PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	3163248	ARC ACHIEVING READING COMPREHENSION
Registration Number:	5306617	ASSESS. ADAPT. ACHIEVE.
Registration Number:	2968115	BRAIN BUZZERS
Registration Number:	2796638	CLASSES2YOU
Registration Number:	2786192	CLASSES2YOU.COM
Registration Number:	5591444	CLASSPACE
Registration Number:	4872835	CLOSEREADER
Registration Number:	2654747	COMPASSLEARNING
Registration Number:	2636212	COMPASSLEARNING
Registration Number:	2656902	COMPASSLEARNING
Registration Number:	2640277	COMPASSLEARNING
Registration Number:	2592385	COMPASSLEARNING
Registration Number:	2586070	COMPASSLEARNING
Registration Number:	2725691	COMPASSLEARNING ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2800981	COMPASSLEARNING ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3254644	DAILYFOCUS
Registration Number:	5997960	
Registration Number:	5294844	GC
Registration Number:	5306622	
Registration Number:	5306626	
Registration Number:	5306624	
Registration Number:	5306625	
Registration Number:	5306620	
Registration Number:	3448472	
Registration Number:	4667676	
Registration Number:	2766847	DISCOVERYUNIT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2667979	E2020
Registration Number:	5209579	EDGENUITY
Registration Number:	4896035	EDGENUITY
Registration Number:	5418452	EDGENUITY
Registration Number:	5038081	EDGENUITY
Registration Number:	6391269	EDGENUITY INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	6391270	EDGENUITY INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4837416	EDGENUITY MYPATH
Registration Number:	5171829	EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS
Registration Number:	4587734	EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS
Registration Number:	4938528	EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS
Registration Number:	2653420	EDUCATION 2020
Registration Number:	3007074	FOUNDATIONS FOR LIVING STUDIES IN THE CH
Registration Number:	5129540	GIANT CAMPUS
Registration Number:	5294842	GIANT CAMPUS
Registration Number:	5162022	GIANT CAMPUS ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5162025	GIANT CAMPUS ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4855191	GOQUEST
Registration Number:	3315619	HOMESCHOOL VIEW
Registration Number:	4798061	HYBRIDGE
Registration Number:	4702947	IGNITIA
Registration Number:	2249284	LIFEPAC
Registration Number:	3163100	LIFEPAC ESSENTIALS OF COMMUNICATION
Registration Number:	2251203	LIFEPAC GOLD
Registration Number:	4683336	MONARCH RELEASE THE WONDER OF LEARNING
Registration Number:	5694287	MYPATH
Registration Number:	2975577	ODYSSEYWARE
Registration Number:	4806623	PATHBLAZER
Registration Number:	3118910	POWERED BY SWITCHED-ON SCHOOLHOUSE
Registration Number:	3604730	PRESCHOOL KIDZ
Registration Number:	4478712	SECURENET
Registration Number:	2813730	
Registration Number:	2889858	SWITCHED-ON
Registration Number:	5512740	SWITCHED-ON SCHOOLHOUSE
Registration Number:	5533976	SWITCHED-ON
Registration Number:	3452765	SWITCHED-ON ONLINE
Registration Number:	5512741	SWITCHED-ON SCHOOLHOUSE
Registration Number:	6411934	TEACHER-POWERED TECHNOLOGY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761489	THE WEAVER CURRICULUM
Registration Number:	2579671	
Registration Number:	2592387	
Registration Number:	2663822	
Registration Number:	5242887	UPSMART
Registration Number:	2326120	VOCABULOCITY
Registration Number:	6265415	VOCABULOCITY
Serial Number:	97148815	IL
Serial Number:	88002949	IMAGINE
Serial Number:	97148822	IMAGINE LEARNING
Serial Number:	90702866	IMAGINE LEARNING FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	90342923	IMAGINE LECTURA
Serial Number:	90504554	THE LANGUAGE OF LEARNING
Serial Number:	90570009	IGNITE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
Serial Number:	90184904	MONARCH
Serial Number:	90579927	SMART SEQUENCER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Kinsley, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Kinsley, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Kinsley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger 2022 - IL, ED, WNE#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger 2022 - IL, ED, WNE#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger 2022 - IL, ED, WNE#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger 2022 - IL, ED, WNE#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IMAGINE LEARNING, INC.", AN UTAH CORPORATION,

"WELD NORTH ANALYTICS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"EDGENUITY INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WELD NORTH EDUCATION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "IMAGINE LEARNING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 205071194

Date: 12-23-21

4965214 8100M SR# 20214168983

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:33 AM 12/21/2021
FILED 10:33 AM 12/21/2021
SR 20214168983 - File Number 4965214

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Merging

EDGENUITY INC., a Nevada corporation,

IMAGINE LEARNING, INC., a Utah corporation, and

WELD NORTH ANALYTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

with and into

WELD NORTH EDUCATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, being the surviving company, executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving company is Weld North Education LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the names of the subsidiary companies being merged into the Surviving Company are Edgenuity Inc. ("Edgenuity"), a Nevada corporation, Imagine Learning, Inc. ("Imagine"), a Utah corporation and Weld North Analytics LLC ("WNA"), a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Subsidiary" and a "Merging Company" and collectively the "Merging Companies"). The merger of the Merging Companies was authorized in accordance with the Surviving Company's limited liability company agreement and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

SECOND: The Surviving Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Edgenuity and Imagine and all of the membership interests of WNA.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and by the Merging Companies. The amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company has also been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company.

FOURTH: Article One of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Imagine Learning LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file with the Surviving Company at 2187 Atlantic Street, Suite 501, Stamford, CT 06902.

SIXTH: Pursuant to Section 18-209(c)(5) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the effective date and time of the merger herein provided for is December 31, 2021, 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any constituent company.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>20th</u> day of December, 2021.

WELD NORTH EDUCATION LLC
THE SURVIVING COMPANY

NAME: ADAM J. KLABER

TITLE: Vice President and Secretary

3

15394756_2

RECORDED: 01/20/2022